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Organisers Note : Thank you again to all archers for supporting our third indoor tournament. It
was good to see again a number of archers travelling from outside of the County including Kent,
Norfolk, Surrey, Hampshire and Dorset. I was delighted to have along four members of the GB
Junior Squad who have just returned from the World Junior Championships in Mexico and just
sorry that the climate inside the sports hall could not match that of the Yucatan Peninsula!
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I always ask for comments from archers on ways to improve this tournament and encouragingly,
the list seems to be getting smaller each year. There were a number of errors on the score sheets
where archers were using the judge’s alterations box to record arrow values. The score sheet
needs improving to make this clearer which I will sort out for next year. Hopefully the school
will by then have fixed the heating problem we encountered on the day.

www.mayflowerarchers.co.uk

GENTS RECURVE

Derek Lawless
Derek Lawless (2)
Steven Burbidge
Bob Riley

Mark Preston

Tom Firth (3)
Michael Richardson
Tom Firth

Peter Walker
Alex Purser (2)
Clive Joseph

Tom Firth (2)
Pete Leonard (2)
Martin Skinner
Alex Purser

Pete Leonard
Keith willett (2)
Mark Preston (2)
Paul Smith
Martin Morley
Jason Robertson
Keith Willett
Max Room

Ian Bushell

Paul West

Steve Ismay

Paul Kearse
David Scorah
Ferdinand Carty
Nicholas Jerman

LADIES RECURVE

Candy Schofield
Pat Spragg
Barbara Williams
Jacqui Gould
Yvonne Wade
Candy Schofield (2
Linda Roberts
Gwyneth Carty
Kirsty Robb
Marion Saville
Melanie Joseph

Braintree Bowmen
Braintree Bowmen
Fakenham Bow.
Oakfield Archers
Woking A C
Clophill Cobras
Ardleigh Bowmen
Clophill Cobras
Burntwood A
Mayflower Archers
Colchester
Clophill Cobras
Botolphs Bowmen
Chelmsford
Mayflower Archers
Botolphs Bowmen
Rayleigh Town
Woking A C

Crown Archers
Colchester
Burntwood A
Rayleigh Town
Ardleigh Bowmen
Rayleigh Town
Rayleigh Town
Colchester
Colchester
Mayflower Archers
Aquarius A C
Rayleigh Town

Woking A C
Oakfield Archers
Stortford A C
Crown Archers
Burntwood A
Woking A C
Oakfield Archers
Aquarius A C
Fakenham Bow.
Ardleigh Bowmen
Colchester

Score
562
561
552
549
547
547
545
544
542
539
537
526
525
523
523
522
509
506
506
492
486
483
481
464
463
455
454
412
377
347

Score
527
518
512
509
503
495
481
458
455
451
360

10's
31
25
26
26
25
24
25
22
23
25
22
15
18
17
13
21
14
10

9
13
6
11

10's
18
12
12
13
14

9
11
9
10
12
5

9's
21
32
28
27
20
22
24
24
20
21
20
28
18
16
24
22
19
27
24
19
18
18
22
18
14
18
14
13
13

9's
25

23
23
20
28
18
14
21
13
11



GENTS COMPOUND
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Tim Nash (2)
Pete Jones

Tim Nash
Richard Wilkins
Pete Jones (3)
Jim Druce

Pete Jones (2)
Jim Druce (3)
Philip Glover
Jim Druce (2)
Warren Stroud
Mitch Vaughan
Steve Spragg
Mark Hammond
Chris Natiriss
Tony Ikel

LADIES COMPOUND
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Charlotte Pudney
Joan Ikel

Jenny Stroud

Liz Brown
Christine Higgins
Melanie Wakelin

JUNIOR BOY RECURVE
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10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18

John Guiton

Tom Barber (2)

Tom Barber
Michael Markham (3
Michael Markham (2
Michael Markham
Andrew Devlin
Alex Johns
Michael Judd
Stephen Horne
Tyler Powell

Luke Willett (3)
Luke Willett (2)
Alex Johns

Jamie Fisher

Luke Willett
Edward Kearse
Declan Storrar (2)
Joe Fullbrook

Ben Brown

Declan Storrar
David Bird

Jason Carty

Dane Bennett

Mayflower Archers
FOBB

Mayflower Archers
Deben

FOBB

FOBB

FOBB

FOBB

Mayflower Archers
FOBB

Rayleigh Town
Mayflower Archers
Oakfield Archers
Southend A C
Fakenham Bow.
Oakfield Archers

Mayflower Archers
Oakfield Archers
Rayleigh Town
Stortford A C
Oakfield Archers
Grampian Suffolk

Rayleigh Town
Thorpe Hamlet
Thorpe Hamlet
Mayflower Archers
Mayflower Archers
Mayflower Archers
Oakfield Archers
Rayleigh Town
Mayflower Archers
Mayflower Archers
Rayleigh Town
Rayleigh Town
Rayleigh Town
Rayleigh Town
Fakenham Bow.
Rayleigh Town
Colchester
Rayleigh Town
Rayleigh Town
Rayleigh Town
Rayleigh Town
Framlingham
Aquarius A C
Southend A C

Score
583
577
576
574
572
569
566
563
560
559
553
540
533
531
530
122

Score
539
530
526
523
334

Score
569
559
543
523
513
505
500
499
495
485
482
479
478
477
474
470
452
422
419
395
376
366
327
325

10's
43
37
36
34
32
31
26
26
20
30
18
12
12

6
10
0

10's
10

6

12

2

0

10's

30
20
16
12

13
20
12
11
12
12
11
11
14

o
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9's
17
23
24
26
28
27
34
31
40
27
38
38
38
40
39
12 Retired

9's
41
46
33
44
10
DNS

9's
18
20
28
24
22
26
24
14
20
22
18
21
15
14
20
17
13
19
11
17
12
14

10

JUNIOR GIRL RECURVE

Rebecca Willson
Joanne Orbell
Ruth Jerman
Emily Reader
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Emily Reader (2)

Louise Devlin
Aishling Maher
Nicole Scorah
Abbie Fisher

Siobhan Maher
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Beverley Stevens

JUNIOR BOY COMPOUND

1 Matthew Gardner
Matthew Gardner
2 George Fenton

(2

George Fenton (2)

Mark Natiriss
Toby Syer
Ed Taylor
Reece Powell
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JUNIOR GIRL COMPOUND

1 Emily Brown
2 Sophie Brown

GENTS LONGBOW

1 Tony Maher

Eastbourne A
HNA

Jolly Archers
Rayleigh Town
Rayleigh Town
Rayleigh Town
Oakfield Archers
Oakfield Archers
Mayflower Archers
Fakenham Bow.
Oakfield Archers

Stortford Archers
Stortford Archers
Mayflower Archers
Mayflower Archers
Fakenham Bow.
Fakenham Bow.
Fakenham Bow.
Rayleigh Town

Clophill Cobras
Rayleigh Town

Oakfield Archers

Score
505
459
442
351
343
290
287
284
237
133
132

Score
557
555
551
537
527
517
427
377

Score
535
350

Score
198

10"
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10's
20
18
16
11

8

7
0
1

10's
10
2

10's

9's
21
19
17
15
11
12

S = O 0o

9's
37
39
39
37
33
32
21

9's
41
17



RECURVE TEAM
Bob Riley
Pat Spragg
Andrew Devlin

1 Oakfield Archers
John Guiton
Alex Johns
Keith Willett

2 Rayleigh Town
Peter Walker
Yvonne Wade
Jason Robertson

3 Burntwood A
Alex Purser
Michael Markham
Michael Judd

4 Mayflower Archers
Clive Joseph
Martin Morley
Steve Ismay

5 Colchester
Steven Burbidge
Jamie Fisher
Kirsty Robb

6 Fakenham Bow.
Michael Richardson
Max Room
Marion Saville

7 Ardleigh Bowmen
Gwyneth Carty
Ferdinand Carty

Jason Carty

8 Aquarius A C

Oakfield
Oakfield
Oakfield

Rayleigh
Rayleigh
Rayleigh

Burntwood
Burntwood
Burntwood

Mayflower
Mayflower
Mayflower

Colcheste
Colcheste
Colcheste

Fakenham
Fakenham
Fakenham

Ardleigh
Ardleigh
Ardleigh

Aquarius
Aquarius
Aquarius

Archers
Archers
Archers

Town
Town
Town

=

Archers
Archers
Archers

r
r
r

Bow.
Bow.
Bow.

Bowmen
Bowmen
Bowmen

>
QO

Score 10's 9's
549 26 27
518 12 30
500 13 24

1567 51 81
569 36 18
499 20 14
483 11 18

1551 67 50
542 23 20
503 14 20
486 6 18

1531 43 58
523 13 24
505 6 26
495 12 20

1523 31 70
537 22 20
492 13 19
455 7 18

1484 42 57
552 26 28
474 14 20
455 10 21

1481 50 69
545 25 24
481 7 22
451 12 13

1477 44 59
458 9 14
377 6 13
327 1 7

1162 16 34

COMPOUND TEAM

Pete Jones
Jim Druce

1 FOBB

Tim Nash
Philip Glover

2 Mayflower Archers

Warren Stroud
Jenny Stroud

3 Rayleigh Town

Steve Spragg
Joan Ikel

4 Oakfield Archers

Chris Natiriss
Mark Natiriss

5 Fakenham Bow.

FOBB
FOBB

Mayflower Archers
Mayflower Archers

Rayleigh Town
Rayleigh Town

Oakfield Archers
Oakfield Archers

Fakenham Bow.
Fakenham Bow.

Score 10's 9's
577 37 23
569 31 27

1146 68 50
576 36 24
560 20 40

1136 56 64
553 18 38
526 12 33

1079 30 71
533 12 38
530 6 46

1063 18 84
530 10 39
527 8 33

1057 18 72



FAMILY TEAM

Score 10's 9's Score 10's 9's
Mark Natiriss Fakenham Bow. 527 8 33 Nicole Scorah Mayflower Archers 237 1 6
Chris Natiriss Fakenham Bow. 530 10 39 David Scorah Mayflower Archers 412 8 13
1 1057 18 72 12 649 9 19
Pat Spragg Oakfield Archers 518 12 30 Jamie Fisher Fakenham Bow. 474 14 20
Steve Spragg Oakfield Archers 533 12 38 Abbie Fisher Fakenham Bow. 133 0 1
2 1051 24 68 13 607 14 21
Keith Willett Rayleigh Town 483 11 18 Tony Maher Oakfield Archers 198 3 5
Luke Willett Rayleigh Town 470 8 17 Aishling Maher Oakfield Archers 284 2 8
3 953 19 35 14 482 5 13
Edward Kearse Colchester 452 11 13
Paul Kearse Colchester 454 8 14 Lady Paramount Prizes
4 006 2 27 Christine Higgins Oakfield Archers
Clive Joseph Colchester 537 22 20 N_IChOlas Jerman Raylf.:lgh Town
Melanie Joseph Colchester 360 5 11 Siobhan Maher Oakfield Archers
Dane Bennett Southend A C
5 897 27 31
Reece Powell Rayleigh Town 377 1 8 My thanks to :
Tyler Powell Rayleigh Town 482 12 18
6 859 13 26 Our Judges
Mr Graham Sibley, Mr Mike Pearce, Mrs Maggie Pearce for their stalwart support again.
Gwyneth Carty Aquarius A C 458 9 14
Ferdinand Carty Aquarius A C 377 6 13 Our Lady Paramount
Mrs Astrid Vaughan who it was great to see again and I hope to see more often at Mayflower ,
7 835 15 27 having recovered her bow from the loft.
Louise Devlin Oakfield Archers 287 3 6 Li tter Arch
Andrew Devlin Oakfield Archers 500 13 24 Inecu er rc,ery R . A
For attending this year’s tournament and for their generous donation of a £50 voucher for the
) 787 16 30 raffle, won by Rebecca Willson of HNA.
Sophie Brown Rayleigh Town 350 2 17 Rocky the Raffle Ticket Rottweiler
Ben Brown Rayleigh Town 395 4 17 For taking away the hassle of organising the raffle and doing a brilliant job of it again.
9 745 6 34 .
Shirley (Alex’s mum) Purser
Ruth Jerman Rayleigh Town 3571 1 15 For organising the catering and making plenty of my favourite Bread Pudding.
Nicholas Jerman Rayleigh Town 347 5 7
Nic Adams
10 698 6 22 For his calming influence in helping to produce the results when my scoring system blew a
gasket.
Joan Ikel Oakfield Archers 530 6 46
T Ikel Oakfield Arch 122 0 12
ony e a ile rcners The W()rk Pal‘ty
11 652 5 58 For giving up their Saturday evening to set up the hall and putting up with being bossed around

by me during the shoot.



